504557652 09/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4604362

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMATECH INCORPORATION	09/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIMATECH INCORPORATION	
Street Address:	204, BUILDING B2, BIOBAY, 218 XINGHU ST.	
Internal Address:	SUZHOU INDUSTRIAL PARK	
City:	SUZHOU, JIANGSU	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	215123	
Name:	TRUSTEES OF TUFTS COLLEGE	
Street Address:	BALLOU HALL	
City:	MEDFORD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02155	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15129246

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (240)855-0099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2404879799
Email: info@szdclaw.com
Correspondent Name: SZDC LAW P.C.

Address Line 1: 1629 K STREET NW, SUITE 300
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10015.0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FENG SHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Feng Shan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2017

PATENT REEL: 043645 FRAME: 0543

504557652

Total Attachments: 1

source=10015_0005_Second_Assignment_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043645 FRAME: 0544

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

•

WHEREAS, SIMATECH INCORPORATION, 204, Building B2, BioBay, 218

Xinghu St., Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, Jiangsu, China 215123 (Assignor), is the owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 15/129,246, filed on September 26, 2016, and titled "FREEZE-DRIED POWDER OF HIGH MOLECULAR WEIGHT SILK FIBROIN, PREPARATION METHOD THEREFOR AND USE THEREOF," and the invention disclosed and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, SIMATECH INCORPORATION, 204, Building B2, BioBay, 218 Xinghu St., Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, Jiangsu, China 215123 and Trustees of Tufts College, Ballou Hall, Medford, MA 02155, U.S.A. jointly (Assignee), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said application and invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee for the territory of the United States of America the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any patents issued from said application, and divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part patent applications of said application and patents issued thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that Assignor will at any time, upon the request and at the expenses of Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications, and patents, and Assignor authorizes any and all patent offices foreign to the United States of America to issue Letters Patent to Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed on this 13 th day of September, 2017.

SIMATECH INCORPORATION.

Xiaolu WANG, Ph.D.

CEO

RECORDED: 09/21/2017

PATENT REEL: 043645 FRAME: 0545